

Department of Education Region III Schools Division of Angeles City



13 Nov 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No: $\frac{0.2}{}$, s. 2023

2023 CONVERGENCE OF STAKEHOLDERS FOR SUSTAINABLE PARTNERSHIP

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

OIC-Chief ES, CID Chief ES, SGOD

Heads of Elementary and Secondary Schools

School P.T.A. Presidents All Others Concerned

- 1. Please be informed of the conduct of 2023 Convergence of Stakeholders for Sustainable Partnership on November 17, 2023 (Friday) from 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 n.n. at Azzurro Hotel, Balibago, Angeles City.
- 2. The participants are the presidents of the School Parents-Teachers Associations, select partners, and stakeholders.
- 3. Enclosed is the program matrix for reference and guidance.
- 4. Immediate dissemination of and compliance to this Memorandum is highly desired.

RONALDO A. POZON PhD, CESO V WAL

Schools Division Superintendent

Encl.: As stated Reference: As stated

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subject:

CONVERGENCE STAKEHOLDERS PARTNERSHIP

RSG/SMN/November 13, 2023









Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region III Schools Division of Angeles City

PROGRAM MATRIX

TIME	ACTIVITY	PERSONNEL IN CHARGE
8:00 a.m 8:30 a.m.	PRELIMINARIES:	TWG
	Registration	
8:30 a.m 8:40 a.m.	National Anthem	AVP
	Opening Prayer	AVP
	Roll Call	TWG
8:40 a.m 8:50 a.m.	Welcome Remarks	Fernandina P. Otchengco PhD, CESO VI
		Assistant Schools Division
		Superintendent
8:50 a.m 9:00 a.m.	Statement of Purpose	Edgar L. Manabat, PhD
		Chief, SGOD
9:00 a.m 9:15 a.m.	Inspirational Talk	Ronaldo A. Pozon PhD, CESO V
		Schools Division Superintendent
9:15 a.m 10:15 a.m.	Presentation	Anna Marie Carmen M. Romero
	Needs of Schools	SEPS - SMN
10:15 a.m. – 10:30 a.m. BREAK		
10:30 a.m. – 11:30 a.m.	Roles and	Ronaldo A. Pozon PhD, CESO V
	Responsibilities of	Schools Division Superintendent
	Parents in School-	
	Community	
	Partnerships	
11:30 a.m 11:45 a.m.	Pledge of Support	Allan D. Bituin DFPTA President
11:45 a.m. – 12:00 n.n.	Closing Remarks	Rigie Anne S. Gozon
		EPS II - SMN





